
2021 Northwestern Oklahoma State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 11, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-1   Home: 0   Away: 0   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (242), Opp (248)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Gann (1), Roberson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Lian (8), Georgio (5), Graham (2), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (186-198),
Georgio (49-52), Howell (42-44), Scoggin (30-32), Lian (26-27), Gann (12-14), Hufford (8-9), Graham (6-6), Ryer (5-5), Zanca (4-4), Taylor
(3-3), Vasquez (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Howell, Hannah .376 39-39 117 18 44 10 0 6 25 72 .615 6 1 17 0 .408 1 0 0-0 60 36 3 .970
29 Zanca, Allison .295 39-38 112 10 33 12 0 2 18 51 .455 9 0 17 1 .347 0 1 1-1 69 41 16 .873
12 La Neve, Morgan .294 33-20 68 6 20 1 0 1 15 24 .353 4 2 9 0 .347 1 1 0-0 15 24 7 .848
21 Johnson, Kalie .287 39-39 115 17 33 7 0 0 4 40 .348 8 3 6 1 .349 0 5 0-2 69 58 11 .920
27 McElroy, Lindsey .283 39-39 106 24 30 9 0 4 15 51 .481 11 9 18 0 .397 0 4 2-2 81 2 2 .976
10 Georgio, Alayna .245 31-26 53 6 13 1 0 0 3 14 .264 9 1 17 0 .365 0 1 0-0 88 14 7 .936
15 Solberg, Jayden .194 37-35 93 16 18 3 1 5 17 38 .409 15 0 29 0 .300 2 1 0-0 50 0 4 .926
22 Wisby, Brianna .187 33-28 75 10 14 2 0 0 1 16 .213 4 1 11 0 .238 0 3 1-1 54 25 6 .929
11 Kolanek , Brooke 1.000 2-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
9 Ryer, Kameron .500 20-1 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 1 0 0 0 .600 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
16 Casey, Joey .364 4-3 11 2 4 1 1 0 1 7 .636 1 0 3 0 .417 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
85 85 .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
13 13 .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Gann, Mesa .298 29-20 47 3 14 3 0 1 6 20 .426 8 4 11 0 .441 0 2 0-0 22 3 1 .962
58 58 .250 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
23 Graham, Taylor .231 11-1 13 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .231 0 0 5 0 .231 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
6 Burleson, Regan .169 28-20 65 3 11 3 0 1 6 17 .262 2 1 16 0 .206 0 1 0-0 25 30 7 .887
1 Bushey, Kelsey .167 25-12 36 4 6 1 0 1 5 10 .278 3 0 9 0 .231 0 0 0-0 54 0 1 .982
28 Flowers, Jayden .143 14-10 28 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .143 4 1 7 0 .273 0 0 0-0 56 2 1 .983
7 Roberson, Shelbie .143 15-5 7 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 5-8 3 1 0 1.000
5 Housley, Kelsey .103 26-23 29 5 3 0 0 0 1 3 .103 4 0 8 0 .212 0 0 0-1 28 2 1 .968
17 Lian, Kailin .074 18-15 27 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .074 2 1 13 0 .167 0 1 0-0 42 0 0 1.000
25 Hufford, Allie .000 16-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 7 0 1.000
20 Taylor , Alexia .000 9-4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
2 Forsyth, Ariel .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .253 40-40 1023 137 259 54 2 21 122 380 .371 93 24 202 2 .329 4 20 10-16 736 265 68 .936
Opponents .330 40-40 1095 285 361 74 10 43 257 584 .533 104 38 132 0 .402 13 24 92-98 779 308 42 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Forsyth, Ariel 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 1 0 0 0
12 La Neve, Morgan 1.17 0-1 1 1 1 0-0 0 6.0 6 1 1 0 7 2 1 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
4 Scoggin, Hannah 5.42 1-14 18 16 7 1-0 0 82.2 121 82 64 27 39 22 2 16 .331 5 8 0 5 6
24 Howell, Hannah 5.68 5-12 21 17 9 1-0 0 98.2 120 108 80 50 59 23 4 10 .287 11 15 0 4 15
29 Zanca, Allison 6.10 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 14 14 9 7 4 0 1 3 .304 2 6 0 0 0
25 Hufford, Allie 7.20 0-2 13 2 0 0-0 0 23.1 35 27 24 7 13 8 1 4 .333 5 3 0 2 1
20 Taylor , Alexia 8.75 2-3 9 4 1 0-0 0 16.0 29 20 20 7 6 10 1 4 .392 1 3 0 2 2
9 Ryer, Kameron 19.50 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 17 13 13 5 3 4 0 2 .548 2 1 0 0 0
3 Vasquez, Victoria 30.55 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 18 17 16 1 1 5 0 3 .621 2 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.48 8-32 78 40 18 2 0 245.1 361 285 227 104 132 74 10 43 .330 28 38 0 13 24
Opponents 2.99 32-8 68 40 18 5 3 259.2 259 137 111 93 202 54 2 21 .253 10 24 0 4 20



2021 Northwestern Oklahoma State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 11, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Lian, Kailin 42 42 0 0 1.000 0 26 1 .963 8 0
25 Hufford, Allie 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 8 1 .889 0 0
23 Graham, Taylor 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 2 0
58 58 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Roberson, Shelbie 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Taylor , Alexia 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Kolanek , Brooke 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Vasquez, Victoria 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
9 Ryer, Kameron 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
16 Casey, Joey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
85 85 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Flowers, Jayden 59 56 2 1 .983 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bushey, Kelsey 55 54 0 1 .982 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 McElroy, Lindsey 85 81 2 2 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Howell, Hannah 99 60 36 3 .970 2 42 2 .955 0 0
5 Housley, Kelsey 31 28 2 1 .968 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Gann, Mesa 26 22 3 1 .962 0 12 2 .857 0 0
10 Georgio, Alayna 109 88 14 7 .936 1 49 3 .942 5 0
22 Wisby, Brianna 85 54 25 6 .929 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Solberg, Jayden 54 50 0 4 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Johnson, Kalie 138 69 58 11 .920 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Scoggin, Hannah 12 1 10 1 .917 0 30 2 .938 0 0
6 Burleson, Regan 62 25 30 7 .887 2 0 0 — 0 0
29 Zanca, Allison 126 69 41 16 .873 2 4 0 1.000 0 0
12 La Neve, Morgan 46 15 24 7 .848 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Forsyth, Ariel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Brown, Raegan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 13 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1069 736 265 68 .936 20 93 6 .939 15 0
Opponents 1129 779 308 42 .963 31 10 6 .625 11 0


